

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT SRINAGAR
(THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE)

CM No. 3764/2021
WP (C) No. 1107/2021
CM No. 3765/2021

Abdul Gani.

... Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Sheikh Manzoor, Advocate.

Vs

Central University of Kashmir & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Arshid Wani, Advocate.

CORAM: Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjeev Kumar, Judge.

ORDER
14.06.2021.

CM No. 3764/2021

Instant application seeking extension of time for annexing/depositing the requisite court fee with the writ petition, in view of the grounds urged therein, is allowed. The petitioner shall deposit the requisites court fee with the Registry of this Court within a period of one week from the date, Registry shall start working normally.

CM disposed of.

WP (C) No. 1107/2021, CM No. 3765 /2021

Notice.

Notice waived by Mr. Arshid Wani, learned counsel appearing for the respondents. He seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file objections.

List on 03.08.2021.

In the meanwhile, subject to the objections from the other side and till next date of hearing before the Bench, the order impugned is stayed only to the extent of direction to the petitioner to deposit an amount of Rs. 12, 47, 909/- in

one go. However, the respondents shall continue to recover an amount of Rs.
15000/- per month from the salary of the petitioner till further orders from this
Court.

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
14.06.2021
Showkat

