

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 1107/2021

CM No. 3765/2021

Abdul Gani

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sheikh Manzoor, Adv.

Vs.

Central University of Kashmir and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Arshid Ahmad, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

09.03.2023

Pleadings are complete.

List again on 31st March, 2023.

Interim direction, if in force, shall continue till next date of hearing.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

09.03.2023

"Shamim Dar"