

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM No. 8001/2023
In WP(C) No. 1107/2021

Abdul Gani

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sheikh Manzoor, Advocate

Vs.

Central University of Kashmir and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Arshad Ahmad Wani, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

29.12.2023

This is an application seeking a direction upon non-applicants/respondents to accord fresh consideration to the claim of applicant/petitioner vis-à-vis recovery proceedings initiated in terms of order dated 31.03.2021.

This application is disposed of with a direction to the non-applicants/respondents to consider the representation of applicant/petitioner, strictly in accordance with rules within a period of six weeks from the date copy of this order along with representation is served to non-applicants/respondents. CM **disposed of**.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

29.12.2023

Manzoor