

|         |
|---------|
| 11      |
| Regular |

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) 1107/2021 CM(3765/2021)**

**ABDUL GANI**

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: None.

V/s

**CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR AND ORS.**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Arshid Ah, Adv.

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge**

**ORDER**

**02.12.2025**

None for petitioner.

Await appearance of the petitioner.

List on 23-02-2026.

**(Sanjay Dhar)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**

**02.12.2025**

*Sarvar*