

11
Reg

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1107/2021

ABDUL GANI

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

V/s

CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR AND ORS. Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Arshid Ahmad, Adv.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge

ORDER

21.04.2026

There was no representation on behalf of the petitioner on last date of hearing. Today also, same is the position. It seems that the petitioner has lost interest in prosecuting the petition. The petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

Interim direction, if any shall stand vacated.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

21.04.2026

Aasif